Sales Tax Distribution 2022
Comparison to 2021

Town/Adams
Vg/Adams
T/Alexandria
Vg/Alex Bay
Town/Antwerp
Vg/Antwerp
T/Brownville -
~ Vg/Glen Park
" Vg/Dexter
Vg/Brownville
T/Cp Vincent
Vg/Cp Vincent
T/Champion
Vg/W. Carthage
Town/Clayton
Vg/Clayton
T/Ellisburg
Vg/Mannsville
Vg/Ellisburg
T/Henderson
T/Hounsfield
Va/Sackets Hrbr
Town/LeRay
Vg/Evans Mills
- Vg/Black River
Town/Lorraine
Town/Lyme
Vg/Chaumont
Town/Orleans
Town/Pamelia
Vg/Glen Park
T/Philadelphia
Vg/Philadelphia
Town/Rodman -
Town/Rutland
Vg/Black River
Town/Theresa
Vg/Theresa
T/Watertown
Town/Wilna
Vg/Deferiet
Vg/Carthage
T/Worth
City/Watertown

Jefferson County

Total

3 months

ended 11/30/22

$214,667.99
$78,981.32
$568,503.98
© $119,130.15
$80,170.14
$25,670.73
$325,318.25
$60,989.95
$52,539.51
$55,119.26
$329,636.55
$64,486.01
$188,582.27
$88,328.61
$611,066.11
$208,076.13
$286,406.65
$17,996.36
$11,173.18
$341,253.66
$245,011.87
$151,820.21
$478,871.02
© $31,074.53
$49,398.54
$70,128.87
$361,099.87
$37,660.91
$433,154.45
$287,484.41
$2,377.12
$55,460.13
$43,154.04
$88,414.95
$162,723.63
$33,146.22
$196,716.54
$32,740.47
$458,400.96
$109,203.93
$23,632.99

$124,964.66
$31,938.19 -

$5,988,972.67
$11,728,404.82

$24,954,052.81

3 months

ended 11/30/21

~$209,092.29
$75,934.90
$529,388.13
-$110,815.46

$76,966.95 _

-$24,262.18
$299,363.61
 $56,695.30
$47,899.38
$49,662.27
$309,007.86
$60,570.95
$192,571.43
$90,460.02
$536,273.52
$182,243.82
$260,843.34
$16,492.85
$9,992.22
$322,953.82
$224,639.25
$138,942.61
$449,244.56
$27,459.44
$44,214.10
$63,904.93
$351,686.71
$35,472.54
$411,967.84
$270,335.21
$2,275.59
$50,147.44
$41,364.10

$81,515.76

$161,467.06
$33,331.54
$196,758.02
$33,325.37
$497,565.50
$112,438.78
$24,344.07
$138,467.65
$31,135.24
$5,696,684.36
$11,156,006.87

$23,736,184.84

Increase

% Increase

(-Decrease) (-Decrease)

$5,575.70
$3,046.42
$39,115.85
$8,314.69
$3,203.19
$1,408.55

- $26,954.64
$4,294.65

- $4,640.13
$5,456.99
$20,628.69
$3,915.06
($3,989.16)
(32,131.41)
$74,792.59
$25,832.31

$25,563.31 -

$1,503.51
$1,180.96
$18,299.84
$20,372.62
$12,877.60
$29,626.46
$3,615.09
$5,184.44
$6,223.94
$9,413.16
$2,188.37
$21,186.61
$17,149.20
$101.53
$5,312.69
$1,789.94
$6,899.19
$1,256.57

($185.32) .

($41.48)
($584.90)
($39,164.54)
($3,234.85)
($711.08)
($13,502.99)
$802.95
$292,288.31
$572,397.95

$1,217,867.97

2.67%
4.01%
7.39%
7.50%

4.16% -

5.81%
8.67%
7.57%
9.69%
10.99%

6.68% .

-6.46%

L «2.07%

-2.36%
13.95%
14.17%

9.80%
" 9.12%
11.82%
5.67%
9.07%
9.27%
6.59%
13.17%
11.73%

9.74%

2.68%

8.17%

5.14%
6.34%
4.46%
10.59%
4.33%
8.46%

0.78%.

-0.56%
-0.02%
~1.76%
-7.87%
-2.88%
-2.92%
-9.75%
2.58%
5.13%
5.13%

5.13%

Year toy Date
2022

$881,571.43
$321,177.00
$2,256,996.51
$472,577.97
$325,657.56
© $103,055.37
$1,280,143.64
$241,820.59
$205,315.42
$213,517.93
$1,315,222.43
 $257,678.08
$802,792.15
$376,852.41
$2,321,519.72
$789,345.91
$1,118,370.98
$70,600.59
$43,043.55
$1,371,320.41
$961,502.63
$594,980.04
$1,911,744.27
$118,656.90
 $190,420.18
- $273,954.74
$1,482,810.66

$150,801.19

$1,747,132.93
$1,149,723.20
$9,635.15
$215,406.25
$175,085.55
$348,410.85
$677,725.59
$139,457.74
$824,279.61
$139,032.30
$2,045,394.66
$467,829.36
$101,278.82
$566,609.60
$131,244.48
$24,158,645.23
$47,310,680.26

$100,661,021.84

Year to Date

2021

$868,471.84

- $316,882.04
$2,176,047.97
$456,387.99
$314,366.93
$103,571.85
$1,229,780.46
$235,373.27
$197,899.14
$206,402.44
$1,275,399.57
$249,504.85
$769,689.39
$365,917.10
$2,180,481.04
$731,075.01
$1,057,454.04
$66,907.26

$40,484.84.

$1,328,044.23
$931,165.64
$573,784.22
$1,860,982.51
' $114,323.28
$184,194.84
$256,350.67
$1,444,011.78
$148,381.99
$1,684,293.81
$1,091,481.73
$9,255.13
$203,978.37
$175,805.94
$326,957.73
$656,164.52
$137,670.72
$811,412.16
$138,368.68
$2,035,296.42
$463,335.36
$100,024.91
$574,735.93

$128,781.81

$23,355,227.09
$45,737,464.11

$97,313,590.61

Prépared by Jefferson County '_I'réasurer
Karen M Christie

Increase

% Increase

(-Decrease) (-Decrease)

$13,099.59
$4,294.96
$80,948.54
$16,189.98
$11,290.63
($516.48)
$50,363.18
$6,447.32
$7,416.28
$7,115.49
$39,822.86
$8,173.23
$33,102.76
$10,935.31
$141,038.68
$58,270.90
$60,916.94
. $3,693.33
$2,558.71
$43,276.18
$30,336.99

' $21,195.82

$50,761.76

$4,333.62 .

$6,225.34
$17,604.07
$38,798.88
$2,419.20

$62,839.12 .

. $58,241.47
$380.02
$11,427.88
($720.39)
$21,453.12
$21,561.07
$1,787.02
$12,867.45
$663.62
$10,098.24
$4,494.00
$1,253.91
($8,126.33)
$2,462.67
$803,418.14
$1,573,216.15

$3,347,431.23

1.51%
1.36%
3.72%
3.55%
3.50%

-0.50%
4.10%
2.74%
3.75%
3.45%
3.12%.
3.28%
4.30%

2.99%

6.47%
7.97%
5.76%
5.52%
6.32%
3.26%
3.26%
3.69%
2.73%
3.79%
3.38%
6.87%
2.69%
1.63%
3.73%
5.34%
4.11%
5.60%
-0.41% -
6.56%
3.29% .
1.30%
1.59%
0.48%
0.50%
0.97%
1.25%
1.41%
1.91%
3.44%
3.44%

3.44%



