Sales Tax Distribution 2022 Comparison to 2021

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer Karen M Christie

		+ 1		*			*	
	3 months	3 months	Increase	% Increase	Year to Date	Year to Date	Increase	% Increase
	ended 11/30/22	ended 11/30/21	(-Decrease)	(-Decrease)	2022	2021	(-Decrease)	(-Decrease)
Town/Adams	\$214,667.99	\$209,092.29	\$5,575.70	2.67%	\$881,571.43	\$868,471.84	\$13,099.59	1.51%
Vg/Adams	\$78,981.32	\$75,934.90	\$3,046.42	4.01%	\$321,177.00	\$316,882.04	\$4,294.96	1.36%
T/Alexandria	\$568,503.98	\$529,388.13	\$39,115.85	7.39%	\$2,256,996.51	\$2,176,047.97	\$80,948.54	3.72%
Vg/Alex Bay	\$119,130.15	\$110,815.46	\$8,314.69	7.50%	\$472,577.97	\$456,387.99	\$16,189.98	3.55%
Town/Antwerp	\$80,170.14	\$76,966.95	\$3,203.19	4.16%	\$325,657.56	\$314,366.93	\$11,290.63	3.59%
Vg/Antwerp	\$25,670.73	\$24,262.18	\$1,408.55	5.81%	\$103,055.37	\$103,571.85	. (\$516.48)	-0.50%
T/Brownville	\$325,318.25	\$299,363.61	\$25,954.64	8.67%	\$1,280,143.64	\$1,229,780.46	\$50,363.18	4.10%
Vg/Glen Park	\$60,989.95	\$56,695.30	\$4,294.65	7.57%	\$241,820.59	\$235,373.27	\$6,447.32	2.74%
Vg/Dexter	\$52,539.51	\$47,899.38	\$4,640.13	9.69%	\$205,315.42	\$197,899.14	\$7,416.28	3.75%
Vg/Brownville	\$55,119.26	\$49,662.27	\$5,456.99	10.99%	\$213,517.93	\$206,402.44	\$7,115.49	3.45%
T/Cp Vincent	\$329,636.55	\$309,007.86	\$20,628.69	6.68%	\$1,315,222.43	\$1,275,399.57	\$39,822.86	3.12%
Vg/Cp Vincent	\$64,486.01	\$60,570.95	\$3,915.06	6.46%	\$257,678.08	\$249,504.85	\$8,173.23	3.28%
T/Champion	\$188,582.27	\$192,571.43	(\$3,989.16)	-2.07%	\$802,792.15	\$769,689.39	\$33,102.76	4.30%
Vg/W. Carthage	\$88,328.61	\$90,460.02	(\$2,131.41)	-2.36%	\$376,852.41	\$365,917.10	\$10,935.31	2.99%
Town/Clayton	\$611,066.11	\$536,273.52	\$74,792.59	13.95%	\$2,321,519.72	\$2,180,481.04	\$141,038.68	6.47%
Vg/Clayton	\$208,076.13	\$182,243.82	\$25,832.31	14.17%	\$789,345.91	\$731,075.01	\$58,270.90	7.97%
T/Ellisburg	\$286,406.65	\$260,843.34	\$25,563.31	9.80%	\$1,118,370.98	\$1,057,454.04	\$60,916.94	5.76%
Vg/Mannsville	\$17,996.36	\$16,492.85	\$1,503.51	9.12%	\$70,600.59	\$66,907.26	\$3,693.33	5.52%
Vg/Ellisburg	\$11,173.18	\$9,992.22	\$1,180.96	11.82%	\$43,043.55	\$40,484.84	\$2,558.71	6.32%
T/Henderson	\$341,253.66	\$322,953.82	\$18,299.84	5.67%	\$1,371,320.41	\$1,328,044.23	\$43,276.18	3.26%
T/Hounsfield	\$245,011.87	\$224,639.25	\$20,372.62	9.07%	\$961,502.63	\$931,165.64	\$30,336.99	3.26%
Vg/Sackets Hrbr	\$151,820.21	\$138,942.61	\$12,877.60	9.27%	\$594,980.04	\$573,784.22	\$21,195.82	3.69%
Town/LeRay	\$478,871.02	\$449,244.56	\$29,626.46	6.59%	\$1,911,744.27	\$1,860,982.51	\$50,761.76	2.73%
Vg/Evans Mills	\$31,074.53	\$27,459.44	\$3,615.09	13.17%	\$118,656.90	\$114,323.28	\$4,333.62	3.79%
Vg/Black River	\$49,398.54	\$44,214.10	\$5,184.44	11.73%	\$190,420.18	\$184,194.84	\$6,225.34	3.38%
Town/Lorraine	\$70,128.87	\$63,904.93	\$6,223.94	9.74%	\$273,954.74	\$256,350.67	\$17,604.07	6.87%
Town/Lyme	\$361,099.87	\$351,686.71	\$9,413.16	2.68%	\$1,482,810.66	\$1,444,011.78	\$38,798.88	2.69%
Vg/Chaumont	\$37,660.91	\$35,472.54	\$2,188.37	6.17% [°]	\$150,801.19	\$148,381.99	\$2,419.20	1.63%
Town/Orleans	\$433,154.45	\$411,967.84	\$21,186.61	5.14%	\$1,747,132.93	\$1,684,293.81	\$62,839.12	3.73%
Town/Pamelia	\$287,484.41	\$270,335.21	\$17,149.20	6.34%	\$1,149,723.20	\$1,091,481.73	\$58,241.47	5.34%
Vg/Glen Park	\$2,377.12	\$2,275.59	\$101.53	4.46%	\$9,635.15	\$9,255.13	\$380.02	4.11%
T/Philadelphia	\$55,460.13	\$50,147.44	\$5,312.69	10.59%	\$215,406.25	\$203,978.37	\$11,427.88	5.60%
Vg/Philadelphia	\$43,154.04	\$41,364.10	\$1,789.94	4.33%	\$175,085.55	\$175,805.94	(\$720.39)	-0.41%
Town/Rodman	\$88,414.95	\$81,515.76	\$6,899.19	8.46%	\$348,410.85	\$326,957.73	\$21,453.12	6.56%
Town/Rutland	\$162,723.63	\$161,467.06	\$1,256.57	0.78%	\$677,725.59	\$656,164.52	\$21,561.07	3.29%
Vg/Black River	\$33,146.22	\$33,331.54	(\$185.32)	-0.56%	\$139,457.74	\$137,670.72	\$1,787.02	1.30%
Town/Theresa	\$196,716.54	\$196,758.02	(\$41.48)	-0.02%	\$824,279.61	\$811,412.16	\$12,867.45	1.59%
Vg/Theresa	\$32,740.47	\$33,325.37	(\$584.90)	-1.76%	\$139,032.30	\$138,368.68	\$663.62	0.48%
T/Watertown	\$458,400.96	\$497,565.50	(\$39,164.54)	-7.87%	\$2,045,394.66	\$2,035,296.42	\$10,098.24	0.50%
Town/Wilna	\$109,203.93	\$112,438.78	(\$3,234.85)	-2.88%	\$467,829.36	\$463,335.36	\$4,494.00	0.97%
Vg/Deferiet	\$23,632.99	\$24,344.07	(\$711.08)	-2.92%	\$101,278.82	\$100,024.91	\$1,253.91	1.25%
Vg/Carthage	\$124,964.66	\$138,467.65	(\$13,502.99)	-9.75%	\$566,609.60	\$574,735.93	(\$8,126.33)	-1.41%
T/Worth	\$31,938.19	· ·	\$802.95	2.58%	\$131,244.48	\$128,781.81	\$2,462.67	1.91%
City/Watertown	\$5,988,972.67	\$5,696,684.36	\$292,288.31	5.13%	\$24,158,645.23	\$23,355,227.09	\$803,418.14	3.44%
Jefferson County	\$11,728,404.82	\$11,156,006.87	\$572,397.95	5.13%	\$47,310,680.26	\$45,737,464.11	\$1,573,216.15	3.44%
Total	\$24,954,052.81	\$23,736,184.84	\$1,217,867.97	5.13%	\$100,661,021.84	\$97,313,590.61	\$3,347,431.23	3.44%